IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CARY MICHAEL LAMBRIX,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC08-64 Lower Tribunal No. 83-12-CF DEATH PENALTY CASE

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL MCCOLLUM ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL Florida Bar No. 0503843 Concourse Center 4 3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607-7013 Telephone: (813) 287-7910 Facsimile: (813) 281-5501 carol.dittmar@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING LAMBRIX'S BRADY CLAIM ALLEGING A SEXUAL RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN WITNESS FRANCES SMITH AND STATE ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR ROBERT DANIELS.
ISSUE II
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING LAMBRIX'S CLAIM OF NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE OF A CONSPIRACY AND RECANTATION BY STATE WITNESS DEBORAH HANZEL.
ISSUE III
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT DENIED LAMBRIX A FULL AND FAIR HEARING ON HIS POSTCONVICTION CLAIMS.
ISSUE IV
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING THE CLAIM OF JUDICIAL BIAS.
ISSUE V
WHETHER THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT REQUIRES SUSPENSION OF PROCEDURAL BARS.
CONCLUSION 100
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 100
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE 100

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Archer v. State,
934 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 2006) 43, 62
Arizona v. Youngblood,
488 U.S. 51 (1988)
Armstrong v. State,
642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994) 61, 62
Asay v. State,
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000) passim
Banks v. State,
732 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 1999) 41
Barwick v. State,
660 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1995) 80
Berger v. United States,
295 U.S. 78 (1935) 64
Bracy v. Gramley,
520 U.S. 899 (1997) 82
Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 37, 43
Breedlove v. State,
580 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1991) 44, 45
Brown v. Doe,
2 F.3d 1236 (2d Cir. 1993) 79
Brown v. State,
959 So. 2d 146 (Fla. 2007) 41
Buenoano v. State,
708 So.2d 941 (Fla. 1998) 73
Cochran v. State,
547 So. 2d 928 (Fla. 1989) 97
Consalvo v. State,
937 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 2006) 61
Duckett v. State,
918 So. 2d 224 (Fla. 2005) 43
Espinosa v. Florida,
505 U.S. 1079 (1992) 23

Gallo v. Kernan,	
933 F. Supp. 878 (D. Cal. 1996)	47
$\frac{\text{Garcia v. State}}{(22.52-24.1225)}$	70
622 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 1993)	70
Green v. State,	C 1
975 So. 2d 1090 (Fla. 2008)	61
Guzman v. State,	4 -
868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003) 43,	4'/
Heath v. State,	
2009 Fla. LEXIS 134 (Fla. Jan. 29, 2009)61,	62
Henyard v. State,	
992 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2008) 72,	95
Herrera v. Collins,	
506 U.S. 390 (1993)	61
House v. Bell,	
547 U.S. 518 (2006)	98
Jackson v. State,	
599 So. 2d 103 (Fla. 1992)	80
Jarrell v. State,	
756 So. 2d 1102 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	89
Jimenez v. State,	
33 Fla. L. Weekly S 805 (Fla. June 19, 2008)	98
	20
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	62
	02
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 740 So. 2d 520 (Fla. 1999)	0.0
	90
Kelley v. State,	~ ~
569 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1990)	88
Kokal v. State,	
901 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2005)	87
Lambrix v. Dugger,	
529 So. 2d 1110 (Fla. 1988)	17
Lambrix v. Dugger,	
Case No. 88-12107-Civ-Zloch (S.D. Fla. May 12, 1992)	22
Lambrix v. Friday,	
525 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 1988)	25
Lambrix v. Reese,	
705 So. 2d 902 (Fla. 1998)	25

Lambrix v. Singletary,	
520 U.S. 518 (1997)	24
Lambrix v. Singletary, 641 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 1994) 19,	23
Lambrix v. Singletary, 72 F.3d 1500 (11th Cir. 1996)	98
Lambrix v. State, 494 So. 2d 1143 (Fla. 1986) pass	im
Lambrix v. State, 534 So. 2d 1151 (Fla. 1988)	25
Lambrix v. State, 559 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 1990)	18
Lambrix v. State, 698 So. 2d 247 (Fla. 1996)	25
Lambrix v. State, 727 So. 2d 907 (Fla. 1998)	
Lambrix v. State, 766 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 2000)	25
Lambrix v. State, 900 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 2005)	25
<u>Maharaj v. State</u> , 778 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 2000)	77
<u>Medina v. State</u> , 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	69
<u>Merck v. State</u> , 664 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1995)	88
<u>Mills v. State</u> , 684 So.2d 801 (Fla. 1996)	73
Morrissey v. Brewer, 408 U.S. 471 (1972)	87
<u>Parole Commission v. Lockett</u> , 620 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 1993)	92
<pre>Porter v. Singletary, 49 F.3d 1483 (11th Cir. 1995)</pre>	77
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 723 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1998) pass	
<u>Quince v. State</u> , 592 So. 2d 669 (Fla. 1992)	

Riechmann v. State,	
966 So. 2d 298 (Fla. 2007)	43
Roberts v. Butterworth,	
668 So. 2d 580 (Fla. 1996)	92
Roberts v. State,	
678 So. 2d 1232 (Fla. 1996)	94
Robertson v. State,	
829 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	74
Robinson v. State,	
707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	70
Rogers v. State,	
511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	89
Rose v. State,	
774 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 2000)	67
Sawyer v. Whitley,	
505 U.S. 333 (1992) 96,	97
Schlup v. Delo,	
513 U.S. 298 (1995)	96
Scott v. State,	
581 So. 2d 887 (Fla. 1991)	90
Seymour v. State,	
738 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	91
Smith v. Massey,	
235 F.3d 1259 (10th Cir. 2000)	45
Smith v. State,	
931 So. 2d 790 (Fla. 2006)	70
Stano v. State,	
708 So. 2d 271 (Fla. 1998)	61
State ex rel. Sagonias v. Bird,	
67 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 1953)	78
State v. Coney,	
845 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2003)	95
State v. Lewis,	
656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1994) 72,	81
Stephens v. State,	
748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999) 37,	50
Strickler v. Greene,	
527 U.S. 263 (1999)	47

Sweet v. State,	
810 So. 2d 854 (Fla. 2002)	51
Tafero v. State,	
403 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 1981)	79
<u>Teague v. Lane</u> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989)	23
<u>Tibbs v. State</u> , 397 So. 2d 1120 (Fla. 1981)	41
Tompkins v. State,	
980 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 2007)	71
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	47
United States v. Bauer,	
84 F.3d 1549 (9th Cir. 1996)	79
United States v. Chaparro-Alcantara, 226 F.3d 616 (7th Cir. 2000) 8	38
United States v. Crouch, 84 F.3d 1497 (5th Cir. 1996)	89
<u>United States v. Thompson</u> , 130 F.3d 676 (5th Cir. 1997)	
United States v. Valenzuela-Bernal,	50
458 U.S. 858 (1982)	38
<u>United States v. Wadlington</u> , 233 F.3d 1067 (8th Cir. 2000)	88
Zeigler v. State, 452 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1984)	94
